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C6C

C6B

C6AA

C6A

C6

C5E

C5D

C5C

C5B

C5AD

C5AC
C5AB
C5AA

C5A

C5

C4A

C4

C3B
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PL1
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-
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Pt1
Globorotalia
truncatulinoides

Globorotalia
miocenica
(Atl.)

Globorotalia
tumida (Pac.)

Globorotalia
tumida (Atl.)

Globorotalia
plesiotumida

Neogloboquadrina
acostaensis (subtropical) 

Neogloboquadrina
acostaensis
(temperate)

Globoturborotalita
nepenthes

Fohsella robusta

Fohsella fohsi

Fohsella"praefohsi"

Fohsella
peripheroacuta

Orbulina suturalis

Praeorbulina
glomerosa s.str.

Praeorbulina
sicana

Globigerinatella
insueta s.str.

Globigerinatella sp.

Globoquadrina
dehiscens

"Paragloborotalia"
kugleri

Globorotalia tosaensis

Globigerinoides
fistulosus

Globorotalia miocenica,
Gl. pseudomiocenica 

Dentoglobigerina altispira

Sphaeroidinellopsis seminulina

Globorotalia margaritae

Globoturborotalita
nepenthes

Globoquadrina dehiscens

Globorotalia
lenguaensis
(Pac.)

Globorotalia 
lenguaensis
(Atl. only) 

Paragloborotalia
mayeri (subtropical)

Paragloborotalia
mayeri (temperate)

Fohsella fohsi

Praeorbulina
sicana

Catapsydrax
dissimilis

"Paragloborotalia"
kugleri

Alt
NN11a

NP25
NN1

NN2

NN3

NN4

NN5

NN6

NN7

NN8

NN9

NN10

NN11

NN12

NN13

NN14
NN15

NN16

NN17
NN18

NN19

NN20
NN21 Emiliania huxleyi

Gephyrocapsa
spp. >4 µm

Gephyrocapsa spp.
>4 µm reentrance

G. spp. >5.5 µm, 
G. spp. >4 µm

Discoaster
asymmetricus
(common)

Ceratolithus
rugosus

Ceratolithus
acutus

Nicklithus
amplificus

Nicklithus
amplificus

Amaurolithus
primus

Discoaster quinqueramus

Discoaster berggrenii

Reticulofenestra
pseudoumbilicus (absence)

Discoaster
hamatus

Catinaster
coalitus

Discoaster
kugleri (common) Discoaster

kugleri
(common)

Discoaster
signus

Sphenolithus
heteromorphus

Sphenolithus
belemnos

Sphenolithus
belemnos

Helicosphaera
euphratis    H.
carteri dominance 

Sphenolithus
disbelemnos

Discoaster
druggi (s.s.)

Pseudoemiliania
lacunosa

Discoaster brouweri

Discoaster pentaradiatus

Discoaster
tamalis

Reticulofenestra
pseudoumbilicus

Amaurolithus
tricorniculatus

Ceratolithus acutus
Discoaster
quinqueramus

Discoaster
hamatus

Calcidiscus premacintyrei
(common) 

Sphenolithus
heteromorphus

Helicosphaera
ampliaperta

Triquetrorhabdulus
carinatus

(common) 

Sphenolithus
delphix

Reticulofenestra
bisecta (>10 µm)Paleogene

LGMLGM

Me

Aq1Aq1

T  R

Mega-
cyclesCalcareous

nannoplankton
Planktonic

foraminifers
Epoch/Age (Ma)

           (Stage)

Tor1

Me2

Neogene and Quaternary timescale
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